of Montana, acknowledges itself to be specially indebted and, for value received, hereby
promises to pay to the Department of Natural Resources and Conservation of the State
of Montana (the "DNRC"), or its registered assigns, solely from the Revenue Bond
Account of its Water System Fund, the principal amount of TWO MILLION FOUR
HUNDRED FIFTY SIX THOUSAND DOLLARS ($2,456,000), with interest thereon from
the date hereof at the rate of two percent (2.00%) per annum on the unpaid balance until
paid. ln addition, the Borrower shall pay an Administrative Expense Surcharge and a
Loan Loss Reserve Surcharge on the outstanding principal amount of this Bond at the

[...]

of Montana, acknowledges itself to be specially indebted and, for value received, hereby
promises to pay to the Department of Natura! Resources and Conservation of the State
of Montana (the "DNRC'), or its registered assigns, solely from the Revenue Bond
Account of its Water System Fund, the principal amount of FIVE MILLION NINE
HUNDRED SIXTY EIGHT THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTEEN DOLLARS
($5,968,215), with interest thereon from the date hereof at the rate of two percent (2.00Yo)
per annum on the unpaid balance unti! paid. ln addition, the Borrower shall pay an
Administrative Expense Surcharge and a Loan Loss Reserve Surcharge on the
outstanding principal amount of this Bond at the rates of seventy-five hundredths of one

[...]

of Montana, acknowledges itself to be specially indebted and, for value received, hereby
promises to pay to the Department of Natural Resources and Conservation of the State
of Montana (the .DNRC'), or its registered assigns, solely from the Revenue Bond
Account of its Water System Fund, the principal amount of TWO MILLION SIXTY FOUR
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED TWELVE DOLLARS ($2,064,612), with interest thereon
from the date hereof at the rate of two percent (2.00%) per annum on the unpaid balance
until paid. In addition, the Borrower shall pay an Administrative Expense Surcharge and
a Loan Loss Reserve Surcharge on the outstanding principal amount of this Bond at the